
Academy of Art (9-20, 3-11 PacWest) -vs- Hawaii Hilo (20-13, 9-11 PacWest)
3/25/2022 at Hilo, Hawaii (Francis Wong Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carriger, Collin (3-5)
Loss: Alcorn, Kyle (1-2)
HBP: Alcorn, Kyle
PB: Gamboa, Ryan, Kalua, Kekaulike
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brenden Owings First: Dean Aasgard Third Base: Jim LeBeau 
Start: 6:52pm   Time: 3:12   Weather: Warm,75
Game notes:
- Umino, T. faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Academy of Art 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 9 13 2
Hawaii Hilo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 6

Academy of Art 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Inouye, Adam ss 5 2 2 0 1 1 1
Ruggiero, Dominic 2b 6 2 3 0 0 0 0
Conrad, Ty cf 6 1 1 0 0 0 4
Turney, Travis lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Rizzo, Liam dh 5 2 4 1 0 0 0
Lontz, Vincent 1b 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Gamboa, Ryan c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jellinek, Emil 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Morgan, Charles rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Carriger, Collin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 13 3 3 6 12

2B: Ruggiero, Dominic (1); Rizzo, Liam (1)
SH: Jellinek, Emil (1)
SF: Turney, Travis (1)
SB: Ruggiero, Dominic (2); Conrad, Ty (1)
HBP: Turney, Travis (1); Gamboa, Ryan (1)
E: Lontz, Vincent (1); Jellinek, Emil (1)

Hawaii Hilo 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yamauchi, Casey ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Peterson,Eric 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Sakay, Lucas ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gallagher, Joseph dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kalua, Kekaulike c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Cho, Ryan 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Campbell, Mason lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aubort, Chris rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Russell, Kobie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yoshida,Bradyn cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alcorn, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Umino, Takashi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liberta, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hirayama, Jamieson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaneshiro, Jarod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 7 1 1 6 6

E: Yamauchi, Casey (1); Peterson,Eric (2); Cho, Ryan (1);
Yoshida,Bradyn (1); Alcorn, Kyle (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carriger, Collin (W, 3-5) 9.0 7 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 33 34 11 8 102
Totals 7 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 33 34 11 8 102

Hawaii Hilo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alcorn, Kyle (L, 1-2) 6.1 7 4 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 28 33 9 6 102
Umino, Takashi 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 28
Liberta, Jacob 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 10
Hirayama, Jamieson 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Kaneshiro, Jarod 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 5
Totals 13 9 4 3 6 0 0 2 0 41 48 14 7 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU UHH
Inouye, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Ruggiero, D. singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Ruggiero, D. stole second. 0 0
Conrad, T. flied out to cf (2-2 KSBFB). 0 0
Turney, T. singled to first base, bunt (1-1 BF); Ruggiero, D. advanced to third. 0 0
Turney, T. advanced to second. 0 0
Rizzo, L. reached on an error by 2b; Turney, T. advanced to third; Ruggiero, D. scored, unearned. 1 0
Rizzo, L. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third; Turney, T. scored, unearned. 2 0
Lontz, V. flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 2 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 1st AAU UHH
Yamauchi, C. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
Peterson,E singled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 0
Gallagher, J singled to right field (0-1 K); Peterson,E advanced to second. 2 0
Kalua, K. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gallagher, J out at second 1b to ss; Peterson,E advanced to
third. 2 0
Cho, R. struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 2 0

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU UHH
Gamboa, R. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0
Jellinek, E. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Morgan, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 2 0
Inouye, A. grounded out to p (0-1 S). 2 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 2nd AAU UHH
Campbell, M. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 2 0
Aubort, C. popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 2 0
Russell, K. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU UHH
Ruggiero, D. grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 2 0
Conrad, T. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Turney, T. hit by pitch (2-2 FFBB). 2 0
Rizzo, L. singled to third base (0-1 F); Turney, T. advanced to second. 2 0
Lontz, V. struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 3rd AAU UHH
Yoshida, B struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 2 0
Yamauchi, C. flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Peterson,E grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU UHH
Gamboa, R. hit by pitch (1-2 KBK). 2 0
Jellinek, E. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Gamboa, R. advanced to second. 2 0
Morgan, C. struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 2 0
Inouye, A. reached on an error by 2b (1-0 B); Gamboa, R. advanced to third. 2 0
Ruggiero, D. reached on an error by ss, advanced to second (2-0 BB); Inouye, A. advanced to third;
Gamboa, R. scored, unearned. 3 0
Conrad, T. lined out to p (0-0). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 4th AAU UHH
Gallagher, J flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Kalua, K. singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Cho, R. singled to center field (0-0); Kalua, K. advanced to second. 3 0
Campbell, M. lined into double play 2b unassisted (1-2 FFBF); Cho, R. out on the play. 3 0

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU UHH
Turney, T. grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Rizzo, L. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 3 0
Lontz, V. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 0
Gamboa, R. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 5th AAU UHH
Aubort, C. reached on an error by 1b (1-1 BS). 3 0
Aubort, C. advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Russell, K. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 3 0
Yoshida, B flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 0
Yamauchi, C. out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 3 0

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU UHH
Jellinek, E. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Morgan, C. flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 3 0
Inouye, A. singled up the middle (0-2 KS). 3 0
Ruggiero, D. doubled to left field (0-0); Inouye, A. advanced to third. 3 0
Conrad, T. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 6th AAU UHH
Peterson,E singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 3 0
Gallagher, J grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 0
Peterson,E advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Kalua, K. singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Peterson,E scored, unearned. 3 1
Cho, R. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Kalua, K. out on the play. 3 1

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU UHH
Turney, T. fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 3 1
Rizzo, L. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 1
Lontz, V. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rizzo, L. advanced to second. 3 1
Umino, T. to p for Alcorn, K.. 3 1
Gamboa, R. flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBSFFF). 3 1
Jellinek, E. singled to left field (0-0); Lontz, V. advanced to second; Rizzo, L. advanced to third. 3 1
Jellinek, E. advanced to second on a passed ball; Lontz, V. advanced to third on a passed ball; Rizzo, L.
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 1
Morgan, C. flied out to rf (3-2 BSBSB). 4 1

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 7th AAU UHH
Campbell, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 4 1
Aubort, C. flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 4 1
Russell, K. out at first 1b to p (0-0). 4 1

Academy of Art - Top of 8th AAU UHH
Inouye, A. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 1
Ruggiero, D. singled to center field (1-2 FFFB); Inouye, A. advanced to second. 4 1



Conrad, T. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Ruggiero, D. advanced to second; Inouye, A. advanced to
third. 4 1
Liberta, J. to p for Umino, T.. 4 1
Turney, T. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Ruggiero, D. advanced to third; Inouye, A. scored. 5 1
Conrad, T. stole second; Ruggiero, D. stole home. 6 1
Rizzo, L. doubled to left field, RBI; Conrad, T. scored. 7 1
Lontz, V. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 1
Gamboa, R. singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b, RBI (2-0 BB); Rizzo, L.
scored. 8 1
Hirayama, J. to p for Liberta, J.. 8 1
Jellinek, E. grounded out to ss. 8 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 8th AAU UHH
Yoshida, B grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 1
Yamauchi, C. flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 8 1
Sakay, L. pinch hit for Peterson,E. 8 1
Sakay, L. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 8 1
Gallagher, J struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 8 1

Academy of Art - Top of 9th AAU UHH
Sakay, L. to 2b. 8 1
Kaneshiro, J to p for Hirayama, J.. 8 1
Morgan, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 8 1
Inouye, A. singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf, scored, unearned (0-0). 9 1
Ruggiero, D. flied out to lf. 9 1
Conrad, T. flied out to lf. 9 1

Hawaii Hilo - Bottom of 9th AAU UHH
Kalua, K. grounded out to p. 9 1
Cho, R. singled to left center (0-2 FK). 9 1
Campbell, M. flied out to cf (3-2 KKBFBFB). 9 1
Aubort, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 9 1


